
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE 
Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA 
 

PERKINS COIE LLP 
BOBBIE J. WILSON  (Bar No. 148317) 
JOSHUA A. REITEN  (Bar No. 238985) 
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2400 
San Francisco, CA  94111-4131 
Telephone: (415) 344-7000 
Facsimile: (415) 344-7050 
E-mail: bwilson@perkinscoie.com 
 
DEBRA R. BERNARD  (Pro hac vice) 
131 S. Dearborn St. Suite 1700  
Chicago, Il 60603 
Telephone: (312) 324-8559 
Facsimile: (312) 324-9559 
E-mail: dbernard@perkinscoie.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
GOOGLE INC. and SLIDE, INC. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

NICOLE PIMENTAL and JESSICA 
FRANKLIN, individually and on behalf of 
all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

GOOGLE INC., a Delaware corporation, 
and SLIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA 

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN 
SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ MOTION 
TO DISMISS PLAINTIFFS’ 
CONSOLIDATED CLASS ACTION 
COMPLAINT 

 

This Document Relates to All Actions.  
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http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2011cv02585/241211/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2011cv02585/241211/30/
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REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE 
Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA 
 

Pursuant to Rule 201 of the Federal Rules of Evidence, Defendants Google Inc. and Slide, 

Inc. respectfully request that the Court take judicial notice of the documents identified below, 

which are attached as exhibits for the Court’s convenience.  Each of these documents is properly 

judicially noticeable.  See Rocky Mtn. Farmers Union v. Goldstene, 719 F. Supp. 2d 1170, 1186 

(E.D. Cal. 2010) (courts may take judicial notice of the legislative histories of statutes); Moore v. 

Verizon Communications, Inc., 2010 WL 3619877, *3 (N.D. Cal. 2010) (taking judicial notice of 

published FCC decisions, orders and policy statements); Green v. T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc., 2008 

WL 351017, *2 (W.D. Wa. 2008) (taking judicial notice of comments and petitions filed with the 

FCC). 

 

Exhibit Description 

1 
In the Matter of Rules and Regulations Implementing the Telephone 
Consumer Protection Act of 1991, 19 F.C.C.R. 19215, 2004 WL 
2104233 (September 21, 2004) 

2 
In the matter of Rules and Regulation Implementing the Telephone 
Consumer Protection Act of 1991, Report and Order, 18 F.C.C.R. 
14014, 2003 WL 21517853 (July 3, 2003) 

3 Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, S. Rep. No. 102-178, 
1991 WL 211220 (October 8, 1991) 

4 Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, H.R. Rep. 102-317, 
1991 WL 245201 (November 15, 1991) 

5 Telephone Advertising Regulation Act, H.R. Rep. No. 101-633, 1990 
WL 259268 (July 27, 1990) 

6 
Notice of Proposed Rulemaking In the Matter of Rules and 
Regulations Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act 
of 1991, 25 F.C.C.R. 1501, 2010 WL 276614 (January 22, 2010) 

7 
In the Matter of Rules & Regulations Implementing The Telephone 
Consumer Protection Act of 2008, Comments of Soundbite 
Communications, CG Docket No. 02-278 (May 21, 2010) 

8 
In the Matter of Rules & Regulations Implementing The Telephone 
Consumer Protection Act of 2008, Comments of Wells Fargo & Co., 
CG Docket No. 02-278 (May 21, 2010) 
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DATED: October 14, 2011 
 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

By:  /s/ Bobbie J. Wilson 
BOBBIE J. WILSON 

Attorneys for Defendants 
GOOGLE INC. and SLIDE, INC. 

 


