1	PERKINS COIE LLP		
2	BOBBIE J. WILSON (Bar No. 148317) JOSHUA A. REITEN (Bar No. 238985)		
3	Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2400 San Francisco, CA 94111-4131		
4	Telephone: (415) 344-7000 Facsimile: (415) 344-7050		
5	E-mail: bwilson@perkinscoie.com		
6	DEBRA R. BERNARD (<i>Pro hac vice</i>) 131 S. Dearborn St. Suite 1700		
7	Chicago, Il 60603 Telephone: (312) 324-8559		
8	Facsimile: (312) 324-9559 E-mail: dbernard@perkinscoie.com		
9	Attorneys for Defendants		
10	GOOGLE INC. and SLIDE, INC.		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	OAKLAND DIVISION		
14			
15	NICOLE PIMENTAL and JESSICA	Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA	
16	FRANKLIN, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN	
17	Plaintiffs,	SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFFS'	
18	v.	CONSOLIDATED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT	
19	GOOGLE INC., a Delaware corporation,		
20	and SLIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation,		
21	Defendants.		
22	This Document Relates to All Actions.		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA		

Pursuant to Rule 201 of the Federal Rules of Evidence, Defendants Google Inc. and Slide, Inc. respectfully request that the Court take judicial notice of the documents identified below, which are attached as exhibits for the Court's convenience. Each of these documents is properly judicially noticeable. *See Rocky Mtn. Farmers Union v. Goldstene*, 719 F. Supp. 2d 1170, 1186 (E.D. Cal. 2010) (courts may take judicial notice of the legislative histories of statutes); *Moore v. Verizon Communications, Inc.*, 2010 WL 3619877, *3 (N.D. Cal. 2010) (taking judicial notice of published FCC decisions, orders and policy statements); *Green v. T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc.*, 2008 WL 351017, *2 (W.D. Wa. 2008) (taking judicial notice of comments and petitions filed with the FCC).

<u>Exhibit</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	In the Matter of Rules and Regulations Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, 19 F.C.C.R. 19215, 2004 WL 2104233 (September 21, 2004)
2	In the matter of Rules and Regulation Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, Report and Order, 18 F.C.C.R. 14014, 2003 WL 21517853 (July 3, 2003)
3	<i>Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991</i> , S. Rep. No. 102-178, 1991 WL 211220 (October 8, 1991)
4	Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, H.R. Rep. 102-317, 1991 WL 245201 (November 15, 1991)
5	Telephone Advertising Regulation Act, H.R. Rep. No. 101-633, 1990 WL 259268 (July 27, 1990)
6	Notice of Proposed Rulemaking In the Matter of Rules and Regulations Implementing the Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991, 25 F.C.C.R. 1501, 2010 WL 276614 (January 22, 2010)
7	In the Matter of Rules & Regulations Implementing The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 2008, Comments of Soundbite Communications, CG Docket No. 02-278 (May 21, 2010)
8	In the Matter of Rules & Regulations Implementing The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 2008, Comments of Wells Fargo & Co., CG Docket No. 02-278 (May 21, 2010)

-1-

1	DATED: October 14, 2011	PERKINS COIE LLP
2		
3		By: /s/ Bobbie J. Wilson BOBBIE J. WILSON
4		
5		Attorneys for Defendants GOOGLE INC. and SLIDE, INC.
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE	-

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA